As of 2025, Global Firepower estimates 

Nigeria’s total military personnel, including paramilitary and reserves, at around 280,00034. While the Nigeria 

Police Force had a staff strength of about 371,80035. The NIS as a strategic paramilitary organization comprises 

25,303 (twenty five thousand three hundred and three) personnel36. 

26 https://budgit.org/ 
27 https://punchng.com/buharis-defence-allocations-hit-n5tn-over-11420-nigerians-killed-in-six-years. 
28 https://www.vanguardngr.com/2018/07/security-fg-spends-n6trn-on-defence-in-11-years